

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 245 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 5, line 27, delete "seven-four" and insert "**seventy-five**".
- 2 Page 5, line 27, delete "(9.74%)" and insert "**(9.75%)**".
- 3 Page 5, line 33, delete "forty-nine".
- 4 Page 5, line 34, delete "hundredths" and insert "**five-tenths**".
- 5 Page 5, line 34, delete "(18.49%)" and insert "**(18.5%)**".
- 6 Page 6, line 6, delete "three" and insert "**one**".
- 7 Page 6, line 7, delete "(12.03%);" and insert "**(12.01%);**".
(Reference is to SB 245 as printed February 22, 2013.)

Senator KENLEY